

**Finance**

Purchasing Division  
929 N Front St., 10<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Post Office Box 1810  
Wilmington, NC 28402-1810

910 341-7830  
910 341-7842 fax  
wilmingtonnc.gov  
Dial 711 TTY/Voice

**ADDENDUM NUMBER 4**  
*Eastwood Road Median Improvements*  
EWR-KHA-0626  
JUNE 29, 2026

To all holders of Bid Documents, please be advised of the following:

**BID DATE HAS BEEN EXTENDED TO JULY 7, 2026**

***Question:** We need a size for the 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve, 12"x6", 12"x8" etc.. they have a very larger price range.*

**Answer:** Per information collected from CFPUA, the waterline that will be tapped is either a 24" or 8". Bidders are to provide a price for both options. Pricing should include the cost of all work necessary to install the tapping sleeve and valve. Upon award, the selected contractor will be responsible for coordinating with the City Project Manager to determine the location of installation. The selected contractor will be responsible for investigative work needed to determine final location and size of the utility. The contractor will also be responsible for following all CFPUA regulations and making submittals to the City and CFPUA for review. This work is also subject to review by NCDOT because the work is being conducted within NCDOT right of way.

***Question:** The sod for the median island has no way to be watered other than hand watering. There is no irrigation in the contract for the median. This lack of irrigation would require hand watering of the sod 3 times a day for the first two weeks and continuous hand watering daily for weeks which will require dual lane closure every watering cycle.*

**Answer:** Bidders are to provide a price for Seeding & Mulching and Sod. Prior to placing either, the selected contractor must coordinate with the City project manager to determine which option to establish permanent groundcover is the most viable. For Seeding & Mulching, the City wishes to plant Bermuda Grass. Any seed used on the project must comply with state and local regulations. The price for both options should include all effort necessary to ensure that growth and establishment of permanent vegetation is achieved.

***Question:** Also there is no portable lighting line item for light plants for night work since this is required.*

**Answer:** Portable Lighting has been added to the bid form.

**REVISED BID FORM**

Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided in the Proposal. Failure to do so may disqualify the Bidder.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Daryle L. Parker, Purchasing Manager  
Purchasing Division  
**END OF ADDENDUM FOUR**